
Programme: Diploma in Agriculture (Animal Sc.)
Exam Date: 2079/05/18

S. No.
Permission  

No.
Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3077004 SUDIP PRASAD YADAV 81.33 >L cd/ df=lj=, kl6xfgL, lrtjg
2 3077008 BHUMIKA KUMARI SAH 79.00 >L cd/ df=lj=, kl6xfgL, lrtjg
3 3074006 SUBODH  RAY 77.83 >L hgk|Lo df=lj=, x]6f}+8f p=d=g=kf !^, lr;fkfgL dsjfgk'/
4 3070004 SHANTI   SARKI 72.00 wflbË ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, uh'/L, wflbË
5 3074032 ANUSKA  TAMANG 67.83 wflbË ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, uh'/L, wflbË
6 3077006 RUPESH KUMAR YADAV 66.17 >L hgk|Lo df=lj=, x]6f}+8f p=d=g=kf !^, lr;fkfgL dsjfgk'/
7 3070035 MANISH  DULAL 66.17 lh/L k|fljlws lzIffno, lh/L, bf]nvf
8 3070045 ISHA  BISUNKE 65.50 lh/L k|fljlws lzIffno, lh/L, bf]nvf
9 3074014 AALOK KUMAR SAHANI 65.00 g]kfn kf]ln6]lSgs OlGi6Ro'6, e/tk'/, lrtjg

10 3074024 CHANDAN KUMAR SAH 63.83 g]kfn kf]ln6]lSgs OlGi6Ro'6, e/tk'/, lrtjg
11 3070044 ALINA  SHRESTHA 62.67 lh/L k|fljlws lzIffno, lh/L, bf]nvf
12 3070030 BHUMIKA  SHRESTHA 62.67 kf]i6 axfb'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, g'jfsf]6
13 3074021 RAJAN  SHRESTHA 62.67 g]kfn kf]ln6]lSgs OlGi6Ro'6, e/tk'/, lrtjg
14 3070047 ASMITA  THADA 61.50 >L a?0fb]jL df=lj, sdnfdfO{ g=kf, v6f/, l;Gw'nL
15 3074009 RAJESH KUMAR RAY 60.83 >L e/tk'/ df lj, e/tk'/ d g kf !), lrtjg

16 3077003 BISHAL KUMAR SAH 60.33 >L e/tk'/ df lj, e/tk'/ d g kf !), lrtjg

17 3074018 BISHAL KUMAR SAH 60.33 >L cd/ df=lj=, kl6xfgL, lrtjg

18 3070003 BIJAY  TAMANG 60.17 >L :ofp/L e'd] df= lj, lzjk'/L uf= kf= j8f g+= $, g'jfsf]6

19 3077015 MANJIT KUMAR SAH 59.67 >L hgk|Lo df=lj=, x]6f}+8f p=d=g=kf !^, lr;fkfgL dsjfgk'/

20 3070049 PREM SAGAR PAUDEL 59.67 >L :ofp/L e'd] df= lj, lzjk'/L uf= kf= j8f g+= $, g'jfsf]6

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3070031 SUJITA  NEUPANE 58.50 kf]i6 axfb'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, g'jfsf]6

2 3077013 SARATHI  GURUNG 58.50 wflbË ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, uh'/L, wflbË

3 3070025 RADHIKA  RAMTEL 58.00 >L a?0fb]jL df=lj, sdnfdfO{ g=kf, v6f/, l;Gw'nL

4 3077009 SANGITA  MAJHI 56.67 l;Gw'nL ;fd'bflos 6]lSgsn OlGi6Ro"6, sdnfdfO{, l;Gw'nL

5 3070023 SITA  JOTI 53.83 l;Gw'nL ;fd'bflos 6]lSgsn OlGi6Ro"6, sdnfdfO{, l;Gw'nL

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3070038 SRIJANA  BK 45.67 l;Gw'nL ;fd'bflos 6]lSgsn OlGi6Ro"6, sdnfdfO{, l;Gw'nL

Main Candidate of  Dalit Female Quota

Main Candidate of  Dalit Quota

Main Candidate of Other Female Quota

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training
Office of the Controller of Examinations

Bagmati Province Office

Diploma Classified Scholarship  Entrance Result 2079

Main Candidate of Open Quota

Hetauda, Makwanpur



S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3074027 SUSANT KUMAR SARKIA 56.67 lbjfs/ :d[lt k|fljlws lzIffno, dfl8, lrtjg
2 3077014 SUNIL KUMAR DAS 55.67 lbjfs/ :d[lt k|fljlws lzIffno, dfl8, lrtjg

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3070034 MADHU  DHANUWAR 59.00 /fd]5fk ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, dGynL, /fd]5fk

2 3070040 BISHNU KUMAR SHRESTHA 58.00 >L :ofp/L e'd] df= lj, lzjk'/L uf= kf= j8f g+= $, g'jfsf]6

3 3070043 DIPAK KUMAR WAIBA 56.17 /fd]5fk ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, dGynL, /fd]5fk

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3074002 PRASHANT SAH SUDI 59.00 lbjfs/ :d[lt k|fljlws lzIffno, dfl8, lrtjg
FROM OTHER 
QUOTA

2 3074030 UDAY KUMAR RAY 57.33 >L a?0fb]jL df=lj, sdnfdfO{ g=kf, v6f/, l;Gw'nL
FROM OTHER 
QUOTA

3 3074023 BIBEK KUMAR MAHATO 56.83 a}/Lof df= la= /Tggu/ lrtjg
FROM OTHER 
QUOTA

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3074017 RUPESH KUMAR YADAV 59.67 a}/Lof df= la= /Tggu/ lrtjg

2 3074004 ABHINASH PRASAD YADAV 59.17 >L e/tk'/ df lj, e/tk'/ d g kf !), lrtjg

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3077002 RAMJI  MAJHI 43.33 kf]i6 axfb'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, g'jfsf]6

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3077007 RAJAN  PATEL 56.17 a}/Lof df= la= /Tggu/ lrtjg
FROM OTHER 
QUOTA

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3070013 MANOJ  PANDEY 58.00 /fd]5fk ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, dGynL, /fd]5fk

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

Main Candidate of Adibasi Janajati Quota

Main Candidate of Khas Arya Quota

Main Candidate of Madeshi Quota

Main Candidate of Madeshi Dalit Quota

Main Candidate of Tharu Quota

Main Candidate of Pichhadiyako Kchhetra Quota

Alternative Candidate of Open Quota



1 3070001 MANISH  SAPKOTA 59.17

2 3070039 RUPAK  JAMKATEL 58.50

3 3070029 YAM LAL MARASINI 55.00

4 3074011 JEET RAJ JOSHI 53.83

5 3077010 DILIP  GURUNG 53.83

6 3074005 AMODH  YADAV 53.83

7 3070033 SUCHAYA  GAUTAM 53.83

8 3070046 UJELI MAYA SINGTAN 53.33

9 3070020 BIBEK BAGADI DAMAI 53.33

10 3074020 HARI BAHADUR BUDHA 52.67

11 3070002 RAJ  KUMAR  KHADKA 52.67

12 3070026 BINITA  NEPALI 52.67

13 3070008 MANITA  THAPA 52.67

14 3070042 AVIRAM  YADAV 51.50

15 3074029 SUSHANT  JOSHI 51.50

16 3074031 DHARAMNATH  RAUT 51.50

17 3074026 PRAKRITI THAPA MAGAR 50.33

18 3074028 MAHESH KUMAR RAUT 49.67

19 3070018 RACHANA  HUMAGAIN 49.67

20 3070041 DAWA  TAMANG 49.17

21 3077005 SUCHANA  THING 48.67

22 3070024 UMESH  SARKI 46.83

23 3070050 MIMKI  SHAHI 46.83

24 3074033 PRATAP  GHALE 46.33

25 3070028 NISHCHAL KUMAR HAMAL 46.17

26 3070037 SHRIJANA  THAPA 46.17

27 3074013 AASHUTOSH KUMAR PATEL 45.67

28 3077016 NIRAJ PRASAD SAH 45.67

29 3070016 PAPPU KUMAR MAHATO 45.67

30 3074001 AASHISH BABU SHAH 45.17

31 3070005 SUJATA  GM 45.00

32 3070022 ALINA  NEPALI 45.00

33 3074003 SIJU PRASAD YADAV 44.50

34 3070014 ANGITA  BUDHA 44.50

35 3074008 RAUSHAN  SAH 43.33

36 3074022 CHUN CHUN RAY 42.67

37 3074012 UPENDRA KUMAR CHAUBE 41.00

38 3074019 AASHUTOSH  MANDAL 41.00

39 3070015 RAMESH  BUDHA 39.83

40 3070051 SAILESWORI  SHAHI 39.17

41 3070017 ISHWOR KUMAR BK 38.00

42 3074010 NIKASH KUMAR YADAV 37.50

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3070046 UJELI MAYA SINGTAN 53.33

2 3070026 BINITA  NEPALI 52.67

3 3070008 MANITA  THAPA 52.67

4 3074026 PRAKRITI THAPA MAGAR 50.33

5 3070018 RACHANA  HUMAGAIN 49.67

6 3077005 SUCHANA  THING 48.67

7 3070050 MIMKI  SHAHI 46.83

8 3070037 SHRIJANA  THAPA 46.17

9 3070005 SUJATA  GM 45.00

10 3070022 ALINA  NEPALI 45.00

11 3070014 ANGITA  BUDHA 44.50

12 3070051 SAILESWORI  SHAHI 39.17

Alternative Candidate of Other Female Quota



S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3070022 ALINA  NEPALI 45

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3070020 BIBEK BAGADI DAMAI 53.33

2 3070026 BINITA  NEPALI 52.67

3 3070024 UMESH  SARKI 46.83

4 3070022 ALINA  NEPALI 45.00

5 3070017 ISHWOR KUMAR BK 38.00

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3070046 UJELI MAYA SINGTAN 53.33

2 3070008 MANITA  THAPA 52.67

3 3074026 PRAKRITI THAPA MAGAR 50.33

4 3070041 DAWA  TAMANG 49.17

5 3077005 SUCHANA  THING 48.67

6 3074033 PRATAP  GHALE 46.33

7 3070005 SUJATA  GM 45.00

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3074005 AMODH  YADAV 53.83

2 3070042 AVIRAM  YADAV 51.50

3 3074031 DHARAMNATH  RAUT 51.50

4 3074028 MAHESH KUMAR RAUT 49.67

5 3077016 NIRAJ PRASAD SAH 45.67

6 3074001 AASHISH BABU SHAH 45.17

7 3074003 SIJU PRASAD YADAV 44.50

8 3074008 RAUSHAN  SAH 43.33

9 3074022 CHUN CHUN RAY 42.67

10 3074012 UPENDRA KUMAR CHAUBE 41.00

11 3074019 AASHUTOSH  MANDAL 41.00

12 3074010 NIKASH KUMAR YADAV 37.50

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

Alternative Candidate of  Adibasi Janajati Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Khas Arya Quota

NO CANDIDATES

Alternative Candidate of  Madeshi Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Madeshi Dalit Quota

NO CANDIDATES

Alternative Candidate of  Dalit Quota

Alternative Candidate of Dalit  Female Quota



S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

2 3070020 BIBEK BAGADI DAMAI 53.33

4 3074020 HARI BAHADUR BUDHA 52.67

5 3070024 UMESH  SARKI 46.83

6 3070050 MIMKI  SHAHI 46.83

7 3070014 ANGITA  BUDHA 44.50

8 3070015 RAMESH  BUDHA 39.83

9 3070051 SAILESWORI  SHAHI 39.17

Alternative Candidate of Tharu Quota

NO CANDIDATES

Alternative Candidate of  Pichhadiyako Kchhetra Quota



Programme: Diploma in Agriculture (Plant Science)
Exam Date: 2079/05/18

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3067002 MANISHA  KUMARI 83.00 g]kfn kf]ln6]lSgs OlGi6Ro'6, e/tk'/, lrtjg

2 3064001 SONAM KUMARI YADAV 73.17 g]kfn kf]ln6]lSgs OlGi6Ro'6, e/tk'/, lrtjg

3 3064040 ANISH KUMAR GUPTA 73.17 g]kfn kf]ln6]lSgs OlGi6Ro'6, e/tk'/, lrtjg

4 3060017 SWASTIKA  KARKI 72.00 /fd]5fk ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, dGynL, /fd]5fk

5 3064035 NAGESHWAR KUMAR MAHATO 71.33 >L af;' df lj, eQmk'/ g=kf= @, eQmk'/

6 3067004 MUNA KUMAR GUPTA 70.83 >L hgk|Lo df=lj=, x]6f}+8f p=d=g=kf !^, lr;fkfgL dsjfgk'/

7 3060002 SAMJHANA  POKHREL 70.83 >L af;' df lj, eQmk'/ g=kf= @, eQmk'/

8 3067023 NEMILAL SAH TELI 69.00 >L hgk|Lo df=lj=, x]6f}+8f p=d=g=kf !^, lr;fkfgL dsjfgk'/

9 3060024 AMAR  GIRI 69.00 >L hfNkfb]jL df lj, d]nDrL g=kf= !@, l;Gw'kfNrf]s

10 3060040 KAJAL  CHAUDHARY 69.00 >L af;' df lj, eQmk'/ g=kf= @, eQmk'/

11 3064029 ROSHANI  KUSHWAHA 68.50 >L s0f{]Zj/ df lj, lgns07 g=kf= &, wflbª

12 3060037 MANASA  RAI 67.83 kf]i6 axfb'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, g'jfsf]6

13 3064022 MUNA  GHALE 66.67 >L hgk|Lo df=lj=, x]6f}+8f p=d=g=kf !^, lr;fkfgL dsjfgk'/

14 3060051 USHAKIRAN  DHAKAL 65.50 >L hfNkfb]jL df lj, d]nDrL g=kf= !@, l;Gw'kfNrf]s

15 3060032 RAMESH  TAMANG 65.50 kf]i6 axfb'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, g'jfsf]6

16 3060007 BIJAYA  SHRESTHA 65.00 lh/L k|fljlws lzIffno, lh/L, bf]nvf

17 3060020 ANJANA  JAGRI 64.33 u0f]zdfg d]df]l/on ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, rGb|flu/L, sf7df08f}

18 3064034 RINKU  GUPTA 64.33 wflbË ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, uh'/L, wflbË

19 3060042 NARAYAN  ACHARYA 63.83 u0f]zdfg d]df]l/on ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, rGb|flu/L, sf7df08f}

20 3064009 BIBEK  PANDIT 63.17 >L s0f{]Zj/ df lj, lgns07 g=kf= &, wflbª

21 3067024 SUJAN KUMAR THAKUR 63.17 u0f]zdfg d]df]l/on ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, rGb|flu/L, sf7df08f}

22 3064024 DIKKSHA  CHAUDHARY 62.67 wflbË ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, uh'/L, wflbË

23 3067005 NIRAJ  KUMAR 62.67 >L dx]G› ls/0f df= lj, dgx/L uf= kf= j8f g+= *, dsjfgk'/

24 3067018 SHYAM  SHAH 61.50 >L dx]G› ls/0f df= lj, dgx/L uf= kf= j8f g+= *, dsjfgk'/

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3060062 SHRISTI  PAUDEL 60.83 wflbË ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, uh'/L, wflbË

2 3064007 RINKI KUMARI YADAV 60.33 >L dx]G› ls/0f df= lj, dgx/L uf= kf= j8f g+= *, dsjfgk'/

3 3064046 SUSMITA KUMARI MAHATO 60.17 >L hfu[tL df= lj, rf}/L b]p/fnL uf= kf= j8f g+= %, sfe|]

4 3067009 SUMITRA  BHOLAN 59.67 >L HfgHof]lt df=lj, sdnfdfO{ g=kf, kmf];|]6f/, l;Gw'nL

5 3060038 ANITA  TAMANG 57.33 kf]i6 axfb'/ ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, g'jfsf]6

6 3067011 PUSHPA  CHAUDHARY 57.33 >L HfgHof]lt df=lj, sdnfdfO{ g=kf, kmf];|]6f/, l;Gw'nL

7 3067006 SHANTI MAYA CHEPANG 57.33 >L hfu[tL df= lj, rf}/L b]p/fnL uf= kf= j8f g+= %, sfe|]

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3067007 LALITA  SUNAR 53.17 lh/L k|fljlws lzIffno, lh/L, bf]nvf

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3060052 SMRITI  PARAJULI 55 lh/L k|fljlws lzIffno, lh/L, bf]nvf
FROM OTHER 
QUOTA

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3060004 BIDUR  BK 57.33 >L zf/bf df=lj, ;}n'ª uf= kf= j8f g+= * bf]nvf

2 3064004 SONIYA  RAMTEL 51.50 >L s0f{]Zj/ df lj, lgns07 g=kf= &, wflbª

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

Main Candidate of Other Female Quota

Main Candidate of  Dalit Female Quota

Main Candidate of Muslim Female Quota

Main Candidate of  Dalit Quota

Main Candidate of Adibasi Janajati Quota

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training
Office of the Controller of Examinations

Bagmati Province Office

Diploma Classified Scholarship  Entrance Result 2079

Main Candidate of Open Quota

Hetauda, Makwanpur



1 3060027 PEMA LHAMZO TAMANG 56.17 g/axfb'/ sdf{rfo{ :d[lt k|lti7fg, g/]kmFf6, nlntk'/

2 3060015 JAYANTI KUMARI MANDAL 55.67 >L HfgHof]lt df=lj, sdnfdfO{ g=kf, kmf];|]6f/, l;Gw'nL

3 3060030 KINSANG CHHIRING BHOTE 55.00 g/axfb'/ sdf{rfo{ :d[lt k|lti7fg, g/]kmFf6, nlntk'/

4 3060026 SAROJ  TAMANG 52.67 /fd]5fk ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, dGynL, /fd]5fk

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3064043 PRATIBHA  PANDEY 53.83 >L hfu[tL df= lj, rf}/L b]p/fnL uf= kf= j8f g+= %, sfe|]

2 3060009 ANIKA  GHIMIRE 41.00 /fd]5fk ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, dGynL, /fd]5fk

3 3064020 BIKRAM  MAHATO 57.33 >L hfNkfb]jL df lj, d]nDrL g=kf= !@, l;Gw'kfNrf]s
From Other  

Quota

4 3064030 PRADIP  RAY 57.33 g/axfb'/ sdf{rfo{ :d[lt k|lti7fg, g/]kmFf6, nlntk'/
From Other 

Quota

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3064045 LAKHI KUMARSAH RAUNIYAR 59.67 >L zf/bf df=lj, ;}n'ª uf= kf= j8f g+= * bf]nvf

2 3067016 MD  HABIBULLAH 57.33 >L zf/bf df=lj, ;}n'ª uf= kf= j8f g+= * bf]nvf

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3064025 SHATROHAN KUMAR SAFI 53.33 >L dfWolds ljBfno, ltgkf6g uf kf !!, l;Gw'nL

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3064042 PINKU KUMARI RAY 52.67 >L dfWolds ljBfno, ltgkf6g uf kf !!, l;Gw'nL

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3060044 BIPIN  ROKAYA 57.33 >L dfWolds ljBfno, ltgkf6g uf kf !!, l;Gw'nL

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3060006 SANJAY  TIMALSENA 59.67

2 3060033 MANOJ  MARASINI 57.83

3 3064012 ARBAJ  ANSARI 56.17

4 3064011 JAYGOBIND SAH KANU 55.67

5 3064049 MOHAN RAUT WARE 55.50

6 3067015 ANIL  SARRAF 55.00

7 3064036 SATYA NARAYAN DAS 55.00

8 3064014 DIPANARYAN  YADAV 55.00

9 3064002 NEHA KUMARI JHA 55.00

10 3067014 ANCHALA  KUMARI 54.50

11 3060023 ROSHNI KUMARI YADAV 54.50

12 3060029 BIBEK KUMAR CHAUDHARY 53.83

13 3067012 SUJAN  MAJHI 52.67

14 3064013 AMRITA KUMARI THAKUR LOHAR 52.67

15 3067020 ANIL  BHOLAN 52.67

16 3060005 RUPESH KUMAR SAH 52.17

17 3067025 MENUKA  SYANGTAN 52.00

18 3060003 NISHA  SHRESTHA 51.50

19 3060048 SRIJANA  TAMANG 51.50

20 3067010 KAMALA  JIMBA 51.50

21 3064031 RAM SIYASAN PASWAN 51.50

22 3060036 DIPA  KARKI 51.50

23 3064016 SANTOSH KUMAR RAM 51.00

24 3064048 RASHMI  THADA 51.00

25 3060050 ANITA  TAMANG 50.83

26 3060021 SUNIL KUMAR SAH 50.83

27 3060039 LHAKPA WANGMO TAMANG 50.33

Main Candidate of Khas Arya Quota

Main Candidate of Madeshi Quota

Main Candidate of Madeshi Dalit Quota

Main Candidate of Tharu Quota

Main Candidate of Pichhadiyako Kchhetra Quota

Alternative Candidate of Open Quota



28 3067026 NIKI  CHAUDHARY 50.33

29 3060058 BISHNA  SHAHI 50.33

30 3064051 ANJU KUMARI CHAUDHARY 49.83

31 3064050 MANIBHUSHAN  YADAV 49.17

32 3064008 PUJA  KUMARI 48.67

33 3060046 AARTI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 48.50

34 3060055 MALATI  LAMA 48.50

35 3067003 ANJALI  YADAV 48.00

36 3067013 RABITA KUMARI YADAV 48.00

37 3064037 PINKI  KUMARI 48.00

38 3064032 ARJUN KUMAR SAH 46.83

39 3067021 RAMPUKAR RAY YADAV 46.83

40 3064017 BIVEK KUMAR SAH 46.83

41 3064038 BIKESH KUMAR MAHATO 46.17

42 3064015 KABITA  CHEPANG 46.17

43 3064041 JASMINA  MARAHATTA 45.67

44 3060064 SABINA  BHANDARI 45.67

45 3064005 AARATI KUMARI SONI 45.00

46 3064052 PRIYANKA KUMARI MAHTO 45.00

47 3060035 BASUNDHARA  BOHARA 45.00

48 3067022 SHYAM BABU SAH BANIYA 44.50

49 3060049 TIKARAM  KHATRI 44.50

50 3064053 BALMIKI KUMAR YADAV 44.50

51 3060059 KUNTI  YADAV 44.50

52 3060031 GYANENDRA  NEPALI 43.83

53 3060012 SUJATA  GAUTAM 43.83

54 3060060 KHEMRAJ  RIJAL 43.83

55 3064028 LILAMAN  PRAJA 42.17

56 3060011 SHARMILA  TOLANGI 42.17

57 3064021 SANJAY KUMAR YADAV 42.17

58 3060053 SUNA  PHADERA 42.17

59 3060054 ANJANA  KUMARI 41.50

60 3060016 SURESH  SK 41.50

61 3060034 SUBASH  SUNAR 41.50

62 3067008 RUKMILA  YADAV 41.00

63 3064026 AKLESH  RAY 41.00

64 3060025 BASANTI  BUDHA 41.00

65 3060061 NISCHAL  PARAJULI 41.00

66 3060001 SANJANA KUMARI PASMAN 40.33

67 3060010 THAZONG  TAMANG 40.33

68 3060013 DINESH  MAHATARA 37.50

69 3064033 SUBAN KUMARI YADAV 36.83

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3064002 NEHA KUMARI JHA 55.00
2 3067014 ANCHALA  KUMARI 54.50
3 3060023 ROSHNI KUMARI YADAV 54.50
4 3064013 AMRITA KUMARI THAKUR LOHAR 52.67
5 3067025 MENUKA  SYANGTAN 52.00
6 3060003 NISHA  SHRESTHA 51.50
7 3060048 SRIJANA  TAMANG 51.50
8 3067010 KAMALA  JIMBA 51.50
9 3060036 DIPA  KARKI 51.50

Alternative Candidate of Other Female Quota



10 3064048 RASHMI  THADA 51.00
11 3060050 ANITA  TAMANG 50.83
12 3060039 LHAKPA WANGMO TAMANG 50.33
13 3067026 NIKI  CHAUDHARY 50.33
14 3060058 BISHNA  SHAHI 50.33
15 3064051 ANJU KUMARI CHAUDHARY 49.83
16 3064008 PUJA  KUMARI 48.67
17 3060046 AARTI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 48.50
18 3060055 MALATI  LAMA 48.50
19 3067003 ANJALI  YADAV 48.00
20 3067013 RABITA KUMARI YADAV 48.00
21 3064037 PINKI  KUMARI 48.00
22 3064015 KABITA  CHEPANG 46.17
23 3064041 JASMINA  MARAHATTA 45.67
24 3060064 SABINA  BHANDARI 45.67
25 3064005 AARATI KUMARI SONI 45.00
26 3064052 PRIYANKA KUMARI MAHTO 45.00
27 3060035 BASUNDHARA  BOHARA 45.00
28 3060059 KUNTI  YADAV 44.50
29 3060012 SUJATA  GAUTAM 43.83
30 3060011 SHARMILA  TOLANGI 42.17
31 3060053 SUNA  PHADERA 42.17
32 3060054 ANJANA  KUMARI 41.50
33 3067008 RUKMILA  YADAV 41.00
34 3060025 BASANTI  BUDHA 41.00
35 3060001 SANJANA KUMARI PASMAN 40.33
36 3060010 THAZONG  TAMANG 40.33
37 3064033 SUBAN KUMARI YADAV 36.83

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3064037 PINKI  KUMARI 48.00

2 3060011 SHARMILA  TOLANGI 42.17

3 3060001 SANJANA KUMARI PASMAN 40.33

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3064031 RAM SIYASAN PASWAN 51.50

2 3064037 PINKI  KUMARI 48.00

3 3060031 GYANENDRA  NEPALI 43.83

4 3060011 SHARMILA  TOLANGI 42.17

5 3060016 SURESH  SK 41.50

6 3060034 SUBASH  SUNAR 41.50

7 3060001 SANJANA KUMARI PASMAN 40.33

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3067020 ANIL  BHOLAN 52.67

2 3060003 NISHA  SHRESTHA 51.50

3 3067010 KAMALA  JIMBA 51.50

4 3060050 ANITA  TAMANG 50.83

5 3060039 LHAKPA WANGMO TAMANG 50.33

6 3064051 ANJU KUMARI CHAUDHARY 49.83

Alternative Candidate of  Adibasi Janajati Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Muslim  Female Quota

NO CANDIDATES

Alternative Candidate of  Dalit Quota

Alternative Candidate of Dalit  Female Quota



7 3060046 AARTI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 48.50

8 3060055 MALATI  LAMA 48.50

9 3064015 KABITA  CHEPANG 46.17

10 3064028 LILAMAN  PRAJA 42.17

11 3060010 THAZONG  TAMANG 40.33

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3064012 ARBAJ  ANSARI 56.17
2 3064011 JAYGOBIND SAH KANU 55.67
3 3064049 MOHAN RAUT WARE 55.50
4 3067015 ANIL  SARRAF 55.00
5 3064014 DIPANARYAN  YADAV 55.00
6 3067014 ANCHALA  KUMARI 54.50
7 3060023 ROSHNI KUMARI YADAV 54.50
8 3060029 BIBEK KUMAR CHAUDHARY 53.83
9 3067012 SUJAN  MAJHI 52.67

10 3064031 RAM SIYASAN PASWAN 51.50
11 3064016 SANTOSH KUMAR RAM 51.00
12 3060021 SUNIL KUMAR SAH 50.83
13 3064050 MANIBHUSHAN  YADAV 49.17
14 3064008 PUJA  KUMARI 48.67
15 3067013 RABITA KUMARI YADAV 48.00
16 3064037 PINKI  KUMARI 48.00
17 3064032 ARJUN KUMAR SAH 46.83
18 3067021 RAMPUKAR RAY YADAV 46.83
19 3064017 BIVEK KUMAR SAH 46.83
20 3064038 BIKESH KUMAR MAHATO 46.17
21 3064005 AARATI KUMARI SONI 45.00
22 3064052 PRIYANKA KUMARI MAHTO 45.00
23 3067022 SHYAM BABU SAH BANIYA 44.50
24 3064053 BALMIKI KUMAR YADAV 44.50
25 3060059 KUNTI  YADAV 44.50
26 3064021 SANJAY KUMAR YADAV 42.17
27 3067008 RUKMILA  YADAV 41.00
28 3064026 AKLESH  RAY 41.00
29 3060001 SANJANA KUMARI PASMAN 40.33

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3067012 SUJAN  MAJHI 52.67

2 3064031 RAM SIYASAN PASWAN 51.50

3 3064016 SANTOSH KUMAR RAM 51.00

4 3064037 PINKI  KUMARI 48.00

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 3060046 AARTI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 48.50

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks
1 3064014 DIPANARYAN  YADAV 55.00
2 3060058 BISHNA  SHAHI 50.33
3 3060035 BASUNDHARA  BOHARA 45.00

Alternative Candidate of  Pichhadiyako Kchhetra Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Khas Arya Quota

NO CANDIDATES

Alternative Candidate of  Madeshi Quota

Alternative Candidate of  Madeshi Dalit Quota

Alternative Candidate of Tharu Quota



4 3060053 SUNA  PHADERA 42.17
5 3060016 SURESH  SK 41.50
6 3060034 SUBASH  SUNAR 41.50
7 3060025 BASANTI  BUDHA 41.00
8 3060013 DINESH  MAHATARA 37.50



Programme:Diploma in Food and Dairy

Exame Date: 2079/05/18

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 3130001 SUMAN  DEVKOTA 65.5 /fd]5fk ax'k|fljlws lzIffno, dGynL, /fd]5fk

2 N/A 

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A 

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 N/A 

S. No. Symbol No. Name of Candidates Obtained Marks Remarks

1 N/A 

Main Candidate of Open Quota

Alternative Candidate of Open Quota

Main Candidate of Other Female Quota

Alternative Candidate of Other Female Quota

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Bagmati Province Office
Hetauda Makawanpur

Diploma Classified Scholarship  Entrance Result 2079


